GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
LEASE AMENDMENT

LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 1

LEASE NO. GS-08P-14765

2487 SoutH 1620 WesT
OGDpEN, UTAH 84401-4503

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Buenaventura L.L.C. whose address is:
2006 SoutTH 775E
BountiFuL, Utan 89010-4269

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease by recongciling lease terms: -

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, effective November 4, 2013 as follows:

Paragraph 1.03, RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATIONS (SEP 2012), of the lease is herby amended as follows:

Firm TERM Non FIrM TERmM
ANNuUAL RENT AnNUAL RENT
SHELL Rent! $102,427.70 $102,427.70
ReAL ESTATE TAXES $6,738.38 $6,738.38
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENTZ $0.00 $0.00
OperaTinG Costs® $43,930.00 $43,930.00
BUuILDING SPECIFIC AMORTIZED
Capral? $0.00 $0.00
PARKING® $0.00 $0.00
ToraL ANNUAL RENT $153,096.08 $163,096.08

*Shell rent (Firm Teim) catcidation: $ 18.97 per RSF mustiplied by 5,400 RSF
2'l'he Tenant improvement Allowance of § 0.00 is amortized al a rate of 0 percent per annum over 0 years.
Ope{ahng Costs rent calcifation: $8.14 per RSF mulipiied by 5,400 RSF

*Building Spedific Amorfized Capital (BSAC) of $0.00 are amoriized at a rate of @ percent per enium over 0 years
*pariing costs dasaribed under sub-paragraph G below

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parlies hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:
Name:
Title: (lifle
Date: (= = i%

FOR THE Li FOR THE GOVERNMENT:

Signature: Signature:

Name: . - Name: _S

Title: L NE L Title: L

Entity Name: /R yENA V" T e £4 Ll Entity Name: _General Services Administration
Date: == 13 Date: _//~& -/

Lease Amendment Form 07/1




Paragraph 1.11, PERCENTANGE OF OCCUPANY FOR TAX ADJUSTMENTS (JUN 2012) of the Iease is herby deleted and
replaced with the following:

“As of the Lease Award Date, the Government’s Percentage of Occupancy, as defined in the "Real Estate Tax
Adjustment” paragraph of this Lease is 36% percent. The Percentage of Occupancy is derived by dividing the total
Government Space of 5,400 RSF by the total Building space of 15,000 RSF.”

Lessor [nitials: %W Gov't [nitials; (@

L4







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LUT14765-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



